and the inputs used in the valuation technique are appropriate and reasonable.

The Directors are also satisfied that the valuation technique chosen and the inputs used in the valuation
technique are appropriate and reasonable in view of (i) for non-mated females and mated males, market
approach is appropriate and reasonable as the average market price of fur skins less cost can easily be assessed
by making reference to the recent auction prices; (ii) for mated females, Discounted Cash Flow method
is appropriate and reasonable as there is no market price for mated females which may give birth to mink
puppies; and (iii) inputs used in the valuation technique including birth rate, retained percentage of breeding
females, maximum life span of breeding females and death rate of live mink had been reviewed by the
Directors and discussed with the Valuer.

The sensitivity analysis on changes in material inputs used in the valuation techniques provided by the Valuer
is set out as below. According to the Valuer, the sensitivity analysis reflects the entire sum of biological assets
including those valued by the Discount Cash Flow method and the market price method:

 Changes in fair value less costs to sell
 (DKK’000)

Reference price increase by 5% +2,395
Reference price decrease by 5% -2,395
Total costs increase by 5% -1,942
Total costs decrease by 5% +1,942
Discount rate increase by 1% -149
Discount rate decrease by 1% +149

According to the Valuer, the material inputs (as confirmed by the Directors and the Company’s independent
agronomist of Kopenhagen Fur based on market prices and mink farm experience) used in the fair value
measurement based on the Discount Cash Flow method are:

• The expected kits per litter, gestation period, life span and seasonal timing of mink that will be birthed
by the mating females;

• The estimated life span and mortality rate of mating females;

• The estimated rearing costs and selling costs (including feed, worker’s salary, veterinary fees and
pelting) of the mating females and their future kits up to when they are sold as skins; and